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Communities and Parishes Served

Parish

Allen
Incorporated

Unincorporated

Acadia
Incorporated

Unincorporated

Avovelles
Incorporated

Unincorporated

Beauregard
Incorporated

Unincorporated

Calcasieu
Incorporated

Unincorporated

Cameron
Unincorporated

Community

Oakdale

Church Point
Crowley
Mermentau

Midland and Morse

Rayne

Bunkie
Cotton Port

Evergreen
Hessmer
Mansura
Marksville
Plaucheville

Merryville

lowa

Lake Charles
Sulphur
Vinton

District Residential Small Large Other
Commercial Volume

Opelousas 1,708 193 3
223 8 0
Opelousas 1,272 81 1
New lberia 4,519 377 12
Lake Charles 192 13 0
New lberia 235 11 0
New lberia 2,585 186 2
1,056 121 3
Opelousas 1,460 158 5
Opelousas 656 74 0
Opelousas 95 6 0
Opelousas 222 17 0
Opelousas 411 48 0
Opelousas 1,546 183 2
Opelousas 76 16 0
2,921 142 1
Lake Charles 318 31 1
10 0 0
Lake Charles 586 53 0
Lake Charles 19,447 1,593 32
Lake Charles 5,627 331 5
Lake Charles 938 79 1
4,448 230 6
1,151 160 1

Total

1,904

231

1,354
4,908
205
246
2,773

1,180

1,623
730

101
239
459
1,731
92

3,064

350

10

639
21,072
5,863
1,018

4,684

1,312
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Communities and Parishes Served — continued

Parish

Evangeline
Incorporated

Unincorporated

Iberia
Incorporated

Unincorporated

Jefferson
Davis

Incorporated

Unincorporated

Lafayette
Incorporated

Unincorporated

Rapides
Incorporated

Unincorporated

Community

Turkey Creek

Jeanerette
Loreauville
New lberia

DeRidder
Elton
Fenton
Jennings
Lake Arthur
Welsh

Broussard
Duson
Youngsville

Cheneyville
Le Compte

District Residential Small Large Other Total
Commercial Volume

Opelousas 83 7 0 20
11 2 0 13
New lberia 1,619 119 2 1,740
New lberia 246 31 0 277
New lberia 8,601 822 6 9,429
2,729 145 1 2,875
Lake Charles 2,747 374 6 3,127
Opelousas 373 33 1 407
Lake Charles 118 12 1 131
Lake Charles 3,260 285 3 3,548
Lake Charles 924 57 0 981
Lake Charles 899 80 1 980
777 77 4 858
New lberia 722 64 0 786
New lberia 347 25 0 372
New lberia 348 83 1 432
1,356 93 0 1,449
Opelousas 268 22 1 291
Opelousas 442 40 1 483
62 3 0 65




Reliant Energy Entex

Issued: 07/01/99

Issued by: W. D. Stinnett

Senior Vice President, Support Services

Original Sheet 3b

EFFECTIVE: 07/01/99

Communities and Parishes Served — continued

Parish Community District Residential Small Large Other Total
Commercial  Volume

St. Landry

Incorporated
Opelousas Opelousas 5,017 532 16 5,565

Unincorporated 1,748 119 2 1,869

St. Martin

Incorporated Parks New Iberia 150 15 0 165
St. Martinville New Iberia 1,747 157 0 1,904

Unincorporated 702 50 2 754

St. Mary

Incorporated Franklin New Iberia 2,321 195 0 2,516
Irish Bend New Iberia 168 40 1 209

Unincorporated 936 65 0 1,001

St. Tammany

Incorporated East Covington Opelousas 0 13 0 13
Pearl River Opelousas 402 22 0 424

Unincorporated 2,666 156 1 2,823

Vermilion

Incorporated Abbeville New Iberia 3,261 387 5 3,653
Erath New Iberia 668 56 0 724
Maurice New Iberia 119 25 0 144

Unincorporated 1,316 83 1 1,400

Vernon

Incorporated Leesville Lake Charles 1,640 272 3 1,915
New Llano Lake Charles 431 22 0 453
Rosepine Lake Charles 197 26 0 223

Unincorporated 354 25 1 380
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Communities and Parishes Served — continued

Parish Community District Residential Small Large Other Total
Commercial  Volume

Washington

Incorporated Angie Opelousas 72 18 0 90
Bogalusa Opelousas 4,578 440 6 5,024
South Bogalusa Opelousas 0 0 0 0
Varnado Opelousas 66 13 0 79

Unincorporated 859 62 1 922

Various

Division  rural 269 53 1 322

Incl. Farm Taps

Unincorporated 8,145 631 11 8,787

Total 115,366 9,962 154 125,482

Customers

Note: Average number of customers for year ended December, 1998.






