Original Sheet 3

Parish	a <i>i</i>						
	<u>Community</u>	<u>District</u>	<u>Residential</u>	<u>Small</u> Commercial	<u>Large</u> Volume	Other 1	<u>Fotal</u>
Allen		Onalayaaa	4 700	402	0		1 00 1
Incorporated Oa	akdale	Opelousas	1,708	193	3		1,904
Unincorporated			223	8	0		231
Acadia							
	hurch Point	Opelousas	1,272	81	1		1,354
	rowley	New Iberia	4,519	377	12		4,908
	ermentau	Lake Charles	192	13	0		205
	idland and Morse	New Iberia	235	11	0		246
Ra	ayne	New Iberia	2,585	186	2		2,773
Unincorporated			1,056	121	3		1,180
Avoyelles							
	unkie	Opelousas	1,460	158	5		1,623
	otton Port	Opelousas	656	74	0		730
E	vergreen	Opelousas	95	6	0		101
	essmer	Opelousas	222	17	0		239
	ansura	Opelousas	411	48	0		459
	arksville	Opelousas	1,546	183	2		1,731
		•					
Pi	aucheville	Opelousas	76	16	0		92
Unincorporated			2,921	142	1		3,064
Beauregard							
	erryville	Lake Charles	318	31	1		350
Unincorporated			10	0	0		10
Calcasieu							
	wa	Lake Charles	586	53	0		639
	ake Charles	Lake Charles	19,447	1,593	32		21,072
	ulphur	Lake Charles	5,527	331	5		5,863
	inton	Lake Charles	938	79	1		1,018
Unincorporated			4,448	230	6		4,684
<u>Cameron</u>				100	,		4.040
Unincorporated			1,151	160	1		1,312

Communities and Parishes Served – continued							
Parish	<u>Community</u>	<u>District</u>	Residential	<u>Small</u> <u>Commercial</u>	<u>Large</u> Volume	<u>Other</u>	<u>Total</u>
Evangeline							
Incorporated	Turkey Creek	Opelousas	83	7	0		90
Unincorporated			11	2	0		13
<u>Iberia</u>							
Incorporated	Jeanerette	New Iberia	1,619	119	2		1,740
	Loreauville	New Iberia	246	31	0		277
	New Iberia	New Iberia	8,601	822	6		9,429
Unincorporated			2,729	145	1		2,875
<u>Jefferson</u> Davis							
Incorporated	DeRidder	Lake Charles	2,747	374	6		3,127
	Elton	Opelousas	373	33	1		407
	Fenton	Lake Charles	118	12	1		131
	Jennings	Lake Charles	3,260	285	3		3,548
	Lake Arthur	Lake Charles	924	57	0		981
	Welsh	Lake Charles	899	80	1		980
Unincorporated			777	77	4		858
Lafayette							
Incorporated	Broussard	New Iberia	722	64	0		786
•	Duson	New Iberia	347	25	0		372
	Youngsville	New Iberia	348	83	1		432
Unincorporated			1,356	93	0		1,449
Rapides							
Incorporated	Cheneyville	Opelousas	268	22	1		291
	Le Compte	Opelousas	442	40	1		483
Unincorporated			62	3	0		65

Communities and Parishes Served – continued							
Parish	<u>Community</u>	<u>District</u>	Residential	<u>Small</u> Commercial	<u>Large</u> Volume	<u>Other</u>	<u>Total</u>
St. Landry Incorporated	Opelousas	Opelousas	5,017	532	16		5,565
	Opelousas	Opelousas	-				
Unincorporated			1,748	119	2		1,869
St. Martin	Dadua	Now Iborio	450	4 5	0		105
Incorporated	Parks St. Martinville	New Iberia New Iberia	150 1,747	15 157	0 0		165 1,904
Unincorporated			702	50	2		754
St. Mary							
Incorporated	Franklin Irish Bend	New Iberia New Iberia	2,321 168	195 40	0 1		2,516 209
Unincorporated			936	65	0		1,001
St. Tammany Incorporated	East Covington	Opelousas	0	13	0		13
meorporated	Pearl River	Opelousas	402	22	0		424
Unincorporated			2,666	156	1		2,823
<u>Vermilion</u>							
Incorporated	Abbeville	New Iberia	3,261	387	5		3,653
	Erath Maurice	New Iberia New Iberia	668 119	56 25	0 0		724 144
Unincorporated			1,316	83	1		1,400
<u>Vernon</u>							
Incorporated	Leesville	Lake Charles	1,640	272	3		1,915
	New Llano	Lake Charles	431	22	0		453
	Rosepine	Lake Charles	197	26	0		223
Unincorporated			354	25	1		380

Original Sheet 3c

Communities and Parishes Served – continued								
Parish	<u>Community</u>	<u>District</u>	Residential	<u>Small</u> Commercial	Large Volume	<u>Other</u>	<u>Total</u>	
<u>Washington</u>					_			
Incorporated	Angie	Opelousas	72	18	0		90	
	Bogalusa	Opelousas	4,578	440	6		5,024	
	South Bogalusa Varnado	Opelousas Opelousas	0 66	0 13	0 0		0 79	
	vamado	Opelousas	00	13	0		79	
Unincorporated			859	62	1		922	
<u>Various</u> Division rural Incl. Farm Taps			269	53	1		322	
Unincorporated			8,145	631	11		8,787	
<u>Total</u> <u>Customers</u>			115,366	9,962	154		125,482	
	er of customers for year er							